

May 11, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051.

BSE Limited
P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sirs

Sub : Loss of Share Certificate(s) - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).

Ref : NSE Scrip Symbol : RAJSREESUG BSE Scrip Code : 500354

Please find below the details of loss / misplacement of share certificate(s), as required under Regulation 39(3) of LODR:

Name of the shareholder (s)	Folio No.	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	shares
HARISH NARSIDAS	022121	65841 - 65844	3291851	3292050	200
		65847 - 65848	3292151	3292250	100
		302268	19429939	19430038	100
				Total	400

As required under e-mail dated November 29, 2018 of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, we are enclosing herewith copy of the letter received from the shareholder.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M Ponraj Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.A29858

Enc: As above

From

Dhaval B Cholera, F-7A, Raja Kudilgal Apartment, R.K.Gardens, Karunanidhi Nagar, Sowripalayam, Coimbatore 641028

To

SKDC Consultants Limited "Surva", 35 May Flower Avenue, Road,

Behind Senthil Nagar,	Sowripalayam	
Coimbatore - 641028		

Inv. No: Unit SKDC CBE-6 D800482 1 1 MAY 2023 COL E-MAIL

28th April 2023

Dear Sirs,

UNIT: RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED FOLIO NO: 022121

Sub: 1. UPDATION OF KYC

- 2. TRANSMISSION OF SHARES
- ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

I wish to inform you the following:

- Mr.HARISH NARSIDAS (HARISH NARSI) who holds 400 shares in RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED under Folio No: 022121 expired on 08.02.2020.
- 2. JESSICA HARISH ARYA and ROCHAN RAICHURA are the legal heirs of Mr. HARISH NARSIDAS (HARISH NARSI).
- 3. I, DHAVAL B CHOLERA, am the General Power of Attorney Holder of JESSICA HARISH ARYA and ROCHAN RAICHURA.

The original share certificates in respect of this holding are lost and are not traceable.

I enclose herewith the following:

- 1. Notarized copy of General Power of Attorney dt.15.12.2022 executed in my favour by JESSICA HARISH ARYA and ROCHAN RAICHURA.
- Notarized copy of Death Certificate of Mr. HARISH NARSI dt. 18.2.2020
- Notarized copy of legal heirship certificate of Mr.HARISH NARSI dt.5.3.2020
- 4. Self-attested Copies of Aadhaar Card & PAN Card of the legal heirs, ROCHAN RAICHURA and JESSICA HARISH ARYA
- 5. Form ISR-1, duly signed by the legal heirs, ROCHAN RAICHURA and JESSICA HARISH ARYA
- Form ISR-2, duly signed by the legal heirs, ROCHAN RAICHURA and JESSICA HARISH ARYA and attested by Axis Bank Ltd., R.S. Puram Branch, Coimbatore

For ROCHAN RAICHURA & JESSICA HARISH ARYA

Power of Attorney Holder

Contd.....2

## :: Page 2 ::

- 7. Form ISR-3, duly signed by the legal heirs, ROCHAN RAICHURA and JESSICA HARISH ARYA
- 8. Bank Statement of the legal heirs with Axis Bank Ltd, R.S.Puram Branch, Coimbatore, duly sealed and signed by Axis Bank
- Copy of Attendance Slip issued in the name of Mr.HARISH NARSIDAS for EGM dt.10.2.16

## I request you to kindly:

- Update the KYC details, address, signature, bank details, nomination, etc. in your records
- 2. Send me the list of documents required to be submitted for <u>transmission</u> of the shares to the names of the Legal Heirs
- 3. Send me the list of documents required to be submitted for issue of <u>duplicate</u> share certificate(s). Please also provide the share certificate numbers and distinctive numbers of the shares.
- Since completion of the transmission / duplicate procedures would take some time, I request you to kindly mark the above folio to ensure that the subject shares are not transferred to IEPF.

Kindly revert at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For ROCHAN RAICHURA & JESSICA HARISH ARYA

Power of Attorney Holder